City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	180403	Version:	0	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	ADOPTED		
File created:	4/26/2018			In control:	Committee of the Whole		
On agenda:				Final action:	6/21/2018		
Title:	Approving the appointment of Abby Pozefsky to the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board.						
Sponsors:	Council President Clarke, Councilmember Johnson						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 18040300.pdf, 2. Signature18040300.pdf						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/21/2018	0	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED		
6/14/2018	0	CITY COUNCIL	ORDERED PLACED ON FINAL PASSAGE CALENDAR FOR NEXT MEETING.	Pass	
6/14/2018	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/14/2018	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING HELD		
6/14/2018	0	Committee of the Whole	REPORTED FAVORABLY		
4/26/2018	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced and Referred	Pass	

Approving the appointment of Abby Pozefsky to the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board.

WHEREAS, Section 5-801 of the Philadelphia Home Rule Charter authorizes Council to establish a ratemaking body to be responsible for fixing and regulating rates and charges for water and sewer services; and

WHEREAS, Council has established, in subsection 13-101(3) of The Philadelphia Code, the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board for that purpose; and

WHEREAS, The Mayor desires Council's approval of his appointments to that Board for terms proposed by the Mayor; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That the appointment of Abby Pozefsky as a member of the Philadelphia Water, Sewer and Storm Water Rate Board, to serve in a term ending July 1, 2021, is hereby approved.